
Pos. Pett. Nome Nat. AdN. Società Domicilio Tempo Dist.

SPRINT 2K
Donne
1 169 Vollmeier, Paola SUI 1967 SAM MASSAGNO Sils Maria 00:22:38,6 --

2 138 Hoesli-Bonetti, Ivana SUI 1974 FRECCE GIALLE MALCANTONE Miglieglia 00:23:19,6 +41,0

3 147 Polti, Ylenia SUI 1972 RC BELLINZONA Grono 00:24:41,2 +2:02,6

4 148 Scholz, Martina SUI 1978 ASS. GREINA TRAIL Olivone 00:24:45,3 +2:06,7

5 157 Ceppi, Agata SUI 2014  Lodrino 00:24:48,9 +2:10,3

6 146 Borgna, Franca SUI 1997 ASS. GREINA TRAIL Personico 00:26:13,2 +3:34,6

7 174 Perdomo, Fiona USA 1998  Breganzona 00:27:13,7 +4:35,1

8 129 Crotti, Romana SUI 1957 RC BELLINZONA Cama 00:27:32,3 +4:53,7

9 139 Rivera, Adele SUI 1958 SFG BIASCA Magliaso 00:28:32,8 +5:54,2
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Pos. Pett. Nome Nat. AdN. Società Domicilio Tempo Dist.

Uomini
1 173 Oehen, Lukas SUI 1986 GAB BELLINZONA Breganzona 00:15:15,3 --

2 155 Stampanoni, Elia SUI 1977 USC CAPRIASCHESE Bigorio 00:16:15,5 +1:00,2

3 164 Oliva, Jonas SUI 2006 GAB BELLINZONA Motto Blenio 00:16:22,7 +1:07,4

4 144 Massera, Fabio SUI 1968 SAIM ISONE MEDEGLIA Isone 00:16:39,7 +1:24,4

5 149 Jurietti, Gioele SUI 1995 KEFORMA TEAM Claro 00:17:26,9 +2:11,6

6 163 Cellerino, Daniel SUI 1998  Ligornetto 00:17:48,1 +2:32,8

7 131 Martignoni, Luca SUI 1993 CDO BIKE&RUN Losone 00:18:13,4 +2:58,1

8 165 Oliva, Loris SUI 1975 TEAM FAMILY RUN Motto Blenio 00:18:34,3 +3:19,0

9 145 Giottonini, Matteo SUI 1985 RC BELLINZONA Breno 00:19:08,1 +3:52,8

10 143 Lorenzetti, Valerio SUI 1974 USC CAPRIASCHESE Curio 00:19:09,3 +3:54,0

11 160 Sacchi, Joel SUI 1988 ASS. GREINA TRAIL Lodrino 00:19:29,5 +4:14,2

12 142 Alleata, Zeno SUI 2007  Arbedo 00:20:58,1 +5:42,8

13 137 Ramelli, Nicola SUI 1963 SAL LUGANO ATLETICA Grancia 00:21:00,5 +5:45,2

14 132 Brusorio, Claudio SUI 1959 SFG BIASCA Lodrino 00:21:49,2 +6:33,9

15 130 Andreoli, Noah SUI 2001  Bironico 00:21:56,4 +6:41,1

16 159 Gadoni, Johnny SUI 1987  Lumino 00:22:24,7 +7:09,4

17 158 Ceppi, Liam SUI 2008  Lodrino 00:22:26,5 +7:11,2

18 133 Crivelli, Elio SUI 1965 OCR TICINO Rivera 00:22:50,3 +7:35,0

19 141 Rezzonico, Frank SUI 1978 PECORE 3IL% TEAM Bellinzona 00:22:53,8 +7:38,5

20 140 Rivera, Olimpio SUI 1960 SFG BIASCA Magliaso 00:23:13,4 +7:58,1

21 222 Longhi, Christian SUI 1977 LANDARENCA TRAIL Bellinzona 00:23:14,5 +7:59,2

22 136 Muri, Giorgio SUI 1955 MOESA RUNNERS Bellinzona 00:23:27,6 +8:12,3

23 156 Ceppi, Patrick SUI 1977 LANDARENCA TRAIL Lodrino 00:23:30,5 +8:15,2

24 172 Balestra, Nicola SUI 1970 USC CAPRIASCHESE Comano 00:23:51,8 +8:36,5

25 152 Meier, Emanuele SUI 1982 LANDARENCA TRAIL Torricella 00:23:59,2 +8:43,9

26 135 Fraquelli, Giancarlo ITA 1962 USC CAPRIASCHESE Centro Valle Intelvi 00:24:04,0 +8:48,7

27 153 Borgini, Gianluca ITA 1966 ASD CASTIGLIONE OSSOLA Vergiate 00:24:27,8 +9:12,5

28 134 Lazzeri, Tito SUI 2008 GAD DONGIO Motto 00:24:56,3 +9:41,0

29 166 Mazzolini, Giulio SUI 1964 PORSCEI SELVADIGH Grono 00:25:06,8 +9:51,5
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Pos. Pett. Nome Nat. AdN. Società Domicilio Tempo Dist.
30 151 Borlini, Luca SUI 1965 PORSCEI SELVADIGH Grono 00:25:18,2 +10:02,9

DNS 128 Lapina, Piergiacomo SUI 1954 GAB BELLINZONA Berceto Parma DNS DNS

DNS 150 Lorenzetti, Alessandro SUI 1991 TESSERATO ASTI Bedigliora DNS DNS

DNS 167 Menozzi, Franco SUI 1963 O92 -PIANO MAGADINO Gorduno DNS DNS
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Pos. Pett. Nome Nat. AdN. Società Domicilio Tempo Dist.

TRAIL 8K
Donne
1 125 Stampanoni, Paola SUI 1985 PINI MOUNTAIN RACING Bigorio 01:08:13,6 --

2 115 Polti, Ylenia SUI 1972 RC BELLINZONA Grono 01:17:13,8 +9:00,2

3 106 Lazzeri, Simona SUI 1973 GAD DONGIO Motto 01:23:47,6 +15:34,0

4 118 Scholz, Martina SUI 1978 ASS. GREINA TRAIL Olivone 01:25:13,5 +16:59,9

5 113 Borgna, Franca SUI 1997 ASS. GREINA TRAIL Personico 01:28:05,7 +19:52,1

6 112 Quarantini, Sara SUI 1989 RC BELLINZONA Viganello 01:31:09,3 +22:55,7

7 114 Borgna, Angela SUI 1967 ASS. GREINA TRAIL Biasca 01:39:37,0 +31:23,4
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Pos. Pett. Nome Nat. AdN. Società Domicilio Tempo Dist.

Uomini
1 105 Nani, Luca SUI 1993 KEFORMA TEAM Santantonino 00:59:27,8 --

2 110 Jurietti, Gioele SUI 1995 KEFORMA TEAM Claro 01:01:55,3 +2:27,5

3 119 Besomi, Tommaso SUI 2002 PINI MOUNTAIN RACING Tesserete 01:02:44,2 +3:16,4

4 161 Cellerino, Daniel SUI 1998  Ligornetto 01:04:31,8 +5:04,0

5 124 Lorenzetti, Alessandro SUI 1991 TESSERATO ASTI Bedigliora 01:05:44,2 +6:16,4

6 100 Gygax, Samuele SUI 2010 FRECCE GIALLE MALCANTONE Caslano 01:06:40,0 +7:12,2

7 116 Polti, Lino SUI 1963 RC BELLINZONA Grono 01:08:50,0 +9:22,2

8 117 Bomio-Pacciorini, Aris SUI 2008 UTOE BELLINZONA Avegno 01:09:35,7 +10:07,9

9 102 Garbani Nerini, Ivart SUI 1976 LANDARENCA TRAIL Lugaggia 01:10:59,5 +11:31,7

10 171 Juri, Pietro SUI 1981  Montecarasso 01:14:36,8 +15:09,0

11 103 Gambonini, Davide SUI 1968 TESSERATO ASTI Gnosca 01:18:54,3 +19:26,5

12 122 Bralla, Samuel SUI 1978 BRADIPI DEL GAZZIROLA Comano 01:19:33,1 +20:05,3

13 126 Crivelli, Elio SUI 1965 OCR TICINO Rivera 01:20:04,4 +20:36,6

14 123 Borlini, Luca SUI 1965 PORSCEI SELVADIGH Grono 01:20:59,3 +21:31,5

15 127 Comazzi, Silvano ITA 1973 US MALONNO Domodossola 01:21:25,0 +21:57,2

16 108 Mazzolini, Giulio SUI 1964 PORSCEI SELVADIGH Grono 01:21:38,2 +22:10,4

17 121 Tschuor, Marino SUI 1998 PORSCEI SELVADIGH Soazza 01:22:09,8 +22:42,0

18 168 Marzullo, Davide SUI 1986  Lugano 01:22:41,6 +23:13,8

19 120 Besomi, Matteo SUI 1960 BRADIPI DEL GAZZIROLA Tesserete 01:26:16,6 +26:48,8

20 111 Grotto, Luca SUI 1970 PORSCEI SELVADIGH Giubiasco 01:28:28,7 +29:00,9

21 154 Ardia, Foe SUI 1958 USC CAPRIASCHESE Tesserete 01:33:34,0 +34:06,2

22 104 Orsi, Lorenzo SUI 1970 BRADIPI DEL GAZZIROLA Cagiallo 01:34:09,7 +34:41,9

23 107 Lazzeri, Andrea SUI 1968 GAD DONGIO Motto 01:34:27,9 +35:00,1

24 162 Marzoli, Franco SUI 1979 PORSCEI SELVADIGH Rossa 01:35:25,6 +35:57,8

25 170 Battaglioni, Raffaele SUI 1991  Gorduno 01:37:02,5 +37:34,7

26 101 Rizzi, Michele SUI 1981 PORSCEI SELVADIGH Giubiasco 01:38:42,6 +39:14,8

27 109 Menozzi, Franco SUI 1963 O92 -PIANO MAGADINO Gorduno 01:39:38,1 +40:10,3

Numero di record: 76
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Pos. Pett. Nome Nat. AdN. Società CAP Domicilio Tempo Dist.

SPRINT 2K
Donne
F40
1 148 Scholz, Martina SUI 1978 ASS. GREINA TRAIL 6718 Olivone 00:24:45,3 --

F50
1 169 Vollmeier, Paola SUI 1967 SAM MASSAGNO 7514 Sils Maria 00:22:38,6 --
2 138 Hoesli-Bonetti, Ivana SUI 1974 FRECCE GIALLE MALCANTONE 6986 Miglieglia 00:23:19,6 +41,0
3 147 Polti, Ylenia SUI 1972 RC BELLINZONA 6537 Grono 00:24:41,2 +2:02,6

F60
1 129 Crotti, Romana SUI 1957 RC BELLINZONA 6557 Cama 00:27:32,3 --
2 139 Rivera, Adele SUI 1958 SFG BIASCA 6983 Magliaso 00:28:32,8 +1:00,5

FU20+F20
1 157 Ceppi, Agata SUI 2014  6527 Lodrino 00:24:48,9 --
2 146 Borgna, Franca SUI 1997 ASS. GREINA TRAIL 6744 Personico 00:26:13,2 +1:24,3
3 174 Perdomo, Fiona USA 1998  6932 Breganzona 00:27:13,7 +2:24,8
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Pos. Pett. Nome Nat. AdN. Società CAP Domicilio Tempo Dist.

Uomini
M20
1 173 Oehen, Lukas SUI 1986 GAB BELLINZONA 6932 Breganzona 00:15:15,3 --
2 149 Jurietti, Gioele SUI 1995 KEFORMA TEAM 6702 Claro 00:17:26,9 +2:11,6
3 163 Cellerino, Daniel SUI 1998  6853 Ligornetto 00:17:48,1 +2:32,8
4 131 Martignoni, Luca SUI 1993 CDO BIKE&RUN 6616 Losone 00:18:13,4 +2:58,1
5 160 Sacchi, Joel SUI 1988 ASS. GREINA TRAIL 6527 Lodrino 00:19:29,5 +4:14,2
6 130 Andreoli, Noah SUI 2001  6804 Bironico 00:21:56,4 +6:41,1
7 159 Gadoni, Johnny SUI 1987  6533 Lumino 00:22:24,7 +7:09,4
DNS 150 Lorenzetti, Alessandro SUI 1991 TESSERATO ASTI 6981 Bedigliora DNS DNS

M40
1 155 Stampanoni, Elia SUI 1977 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6954 Bigorio 00:16:15,5 --
2 145 Giottonini, Matteo SUI 1985 RC BELLINZONA 6937 Breno 00:19:08,1 +2:52,6
3 141 Rezzonico, Frank SUI 1978 PECORE 3IL% TEAM 6500 Bellinzona 00:22:53,8 +6:38,3
4 222 Longhi, Christian SUI 1977 LANDARENCA TRAIL 6500 Bellinzona 00:23:14,5 +6:59,0
5 156 Ceppi, Patrick SUI 1977 LANDARENCA TRAIL 6527 Lodrino 00:23:30,5 +7:15,0
6 152 Meier, Emanuele SUI 1982 LANDARENCA TRAIL 6808 Torricella 00:23:59,2 +7:43,7

M50
1 144 Massera, Fabio SUI 1968 SAIM ISONE MEDEGLIA 6810 Isone 00:16:39,7 --
2 165 Oliva, Loris SUI 1975 TEAM FAMILY RUN 6721 Motto Blenio 00:18:34,3 +1:54,6
3 143 Lorenzetti, Valerio SUI 1974 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6986 Curio 00:19:09,3 +2:29,6
4 172 Balestra, Nicola SUI 1970 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6949 Comano 00:23:51,8 +7:12,1
5 153 Borgini, Gianluca ITA 1966 ASD CASTIGLIONE OSSOLA 21029 Vergiate 00:24:27,8 +7:48,1
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Pos. Pett. Nome Nat. AdN. Società CAP Domicilio Tempo Dist.
M60
1 137 Ramelli, Nicola SUI 1963 SAL LUGANO ATLETICA 6916 Grancia 00:21:00,5 --
2 132 Brusorio, Claudio SUI 1959 SFG BIASCA 6527 Lodrino 00:21:49,2 +48,7
3 133 Crivelli, Elio SUI 1965 OCR TICINO 6802 Rivera 00:22:50,3 +1:49,8
4 140 Rivera, Olimpio SUI 1960 SFG BIASCA 6983 Magliaso 00:23:13,4 +2:12,9
5 135 Fraquelli, Giancarlo ITA 1962 USC CAPRIASCHESE 22023 Centro Valle Intelvi 00:24:04,0 +3:03,5
6 166 Mazzolini, Giulio SUI 1964 PORSCEI SELVADIGH 6537 Grono 00:25:06,8 +4:06,3
7 151 Borlini, Luca SUI 1965 PORSCEI SELVADIGH 6537 Grono 00:25:18,2 +4:17,7
DNS 167 Menozzi, Franco SUI 1963 O92 -PIANO MAGADINO 6518 Gorduno DNS DNS

M70
1 136 Muri, Giorgio SUI 1955 MOESA RUNNERS 6500. Bellinzona 00:23:27,6 --
DNS 128 Lapina, Piergiacomo SUI 1954 GAB BELLINZONA 43042 Berceto Parma DNS DNS

U18+U20M
1 164 Oliva, Jonas SUI 2006 GAB BELLINZONA 6721 Motto Blenio 00:16:22,7 --
2 142 Alleata, Zeno SUI 2007  6517 Arbedo 00:20:58,1 +4:35,4
3 158 Ceppi, Liam SUI 2008  6527 Lodrino 00:22:26,5 +6:03,8
4 134 Lazzeri, Tito SUI 2008 GAD DONGIO 6721 Motto 00:24:56,3 +8:33,6
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Pos. Pett. Nome Nat. AdN. Società CAP Domicilio Tempo Dist.

TRAIL 8K
Donne
DONNE OVER 50
1 115 Polti, Ylenia SUI 1972 RC BELLINZONA 6537 Grono 01:17:13,8 --
2 106 Lazzeri, Simona SUI 1973 GAD DONGIO 6721 Motto 01:23:47,6 +6:33,8
3 114 Borgna, Angela SUI 1967 ASS. GREINA TRAIL 6710 Biasca 01:39:37,0 +22:23,2

DONNE UNDER 50
1 125 Stampanoni, Paola SUI 1985 PINI MOUNTAIN RACING 6954 Bigorio 01:08:13,6 --
2 118 Scholz, Martina SUI 1978 ASS. GREINA TRAIL 6718 Olivone 01:25:13,5 +16:59,9
3 113 Borgna, Franca SUI 1997 ASS. GREINA TRAIL 6744 Personico 01:28:05,7 +19:52,1
4 112 Quarantini, Sara SUI 1989 RC BELLINZONA 6962 Viganello 01:31:09,3 +22:55,7
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Pos. Pett. Nome Nat. AdN. Società CAP Domicilio Tempo Dist.

Uomini
UOMINI OVER 50
1 116 Polti, Lino SUI 1963 RC BELLINZONA 6537 Grono 01:08:50,0 --
2 103 Gambonini, Davide SUI 1968 TESSERATO ASTI 6525 Gnosca 01:18:54,3 +10:04,3
3 126 Crivelli, Elio SUI 1965 OCR TICINO 6802 Rivera 01:20:04,4 +11:14,4
4 123 Borlini, Luca SUI 1965 PORSCEI SELVADIGH 6537 Grono 01:20:59,3 +12:09,3
5 127 Comazzi, Silvano ITA 1973 US MALONNO 28845 Domodossola 01:21:25,0 +12:35,0
6 108 Mazzolini, Giulio SUI 1964 PORSCEI SELVADIGH 6537 Grono 01:21:38,2 +12:48,2
7 120 Besomi, Matteo SUI 1960 BRADIPI DEL GAZZIROLA 6950 Tesserete 01:26:16,6 +17:26,6
8 111 Grotto, Luca SUI 1970 PORSCEI SELVADIGH 6512 Giubiasco 01:28:28,7 +19:38,7
9 154 Ardia, Foe SUI 1958 USC CAPRIASCHESE 6950 Tesserete 01:33:34,0 +24:44,0
10 104 Orsi, Lorenzo SUI 1970 BRADIPI DEL GAZZIROLA 6955 Cagiallo 01:34:09,7 +25:19,7
11 107 Lazzeri, Andrea SUI 1968 GAD DONGIO 6721 Motto 01:34:27,9 +25:37,9
12 109 Menozzi, Franco SUI 1963 O92 -PIANO MAGADINO 6518 Gorduno 01:39:38,1 +30:48,1

UOMINI UNDER 50
1 105 Nani, Luca SUI 1993 KEFORMA TEAM 6592 Santantonino 00:59:27,8 --
2 110 Jurietti, Gioele SUI 1995 KEFORMA TEAM 6702 Claro 01:01:55,3 +2:27,5
3 119 Besomi, Tommaso SUI 2002 PINI MOUNTAIN RACING 6950 Tesserete 01:02:44,2 +3:16,4
4 161 Cellerino, Daniel SUI 1998  6853 Ligornetto 01:04:31,8 +5:04,0
5 124 Lorenzetti, Alessandro SUI 1991 TESSERATO ASTI 6981 Bedigliora 01:05:44,2 +6:16,4
6 100 Gygax, Samuele SUI 2010 FRECCE GIALLE MALCANTONE 6987 Caslano 01:06:40,0 +7:12,2
7 117 Bomio-Pacciorini, Aris SUI 2008 UTOE BELLINZONA 6670 Avegno 01:09:35,7 +10:07,9
8 102 Garbani Nerini, Ivart SUI 1976 LANDARENCA TRAIL 6953 Lugaggia 01:10:59,5 +11:31,7
9 171 Juri, Pietro SUI 1981  6513 Montecarasso 01:14:36,8 +15:09,0
10 122 Bralla, Samuel SUI 1978 BRADIPI DEL GAZZIROLA 6949 Comano 01:19:33,1 +20:05,3
11 121 Tschuor, Marino SUI 1998 PORSCEI SELVADIGH 6562 Soazza 01:22:09,8 +22:42,0
12 168 Marzullo, Davide SUI 1986  6900 Lugano 01:22:41,6 +23:13,8
13 162 Marzoli, Franco SUI 1979 PORSCEI SELVADIGH 6548 Rossa 01:35:25,6 +35:57,8
14 170 Battaglioni, Raffaele SUI 1991  6518 Gorduno 01:37:02,5 +37:34,7
15 101 Rizzi, Michele SUI 1981 PORSCEI SELVADIGH 6512 Giubiasco 01:38:42,6 +39:14,8
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Pos. Pett. Nome Nat. AdN. Società CAP Domicilio Tempo Dist.
Numero di record: 76
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